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Jurisdictional Conferences:

Desert Southwest 785,776           392,897                   50.0% 910,805         871,016            95.6% (478,119)        -54.9% -45.6%

Mississippi 1,148,355        596,549                    51.9% 2,639,811      1,299,781         49.2% (703,232)        -54.1% 2.7%

Texas 2,983,855        1,602,877                53.7% 3,439,422      1,786,334         51.9% (183,458)        -10.3% 1.8%

South Georgia 954,816           522,441                   54.7% 1,990,632      930,669            46.8% (408,228)        -43.9% 8.0%

Alabama-West Florida 1,361,916        796,944                   58.5% 3,167,816      1,513,293         47.8% (716,349)        -47.3% 10.7%

California-Pacific 2,301,122        1,380,675                60.0% 2,744,849      1,484,361         54.1% (103,686)        -7.0% 5.9%

New Mexico 402,928           263,614                   65.4% 647,127         375,094            58.0% (111,480)        -29.7% 7.5%

North Alabama 1,545,264        1,059,127                68.5% 2,260,235      1,090,716         48.3% (31,588)          -2.9% 20.3%

Great Plains 2,858,927        1,989,973                69.6% 3,874,876      3,033,475         78.3% (1,043,502)     -76.1% -8.7%

Holston 2,067,197        1,477,213                71.5% 2,867,762      1,371,082         47.8% 106,131         7.7% 23.6%

Oklahoma 1,411,512        1,013,093                71.8% 2,388,584      1,060,869         44.4% (47,776)          -4.5% 27.4%

New England 1,242,485        931,864                   75.0% 1,522,187      1,906,373         125.2% (974,509)        -51.1% -50.2%

Virginia 3,832,727        2,882,026                75.2% 4,978,423      3,218,626         64.7% (336,600)        -10.5% 10.5%

Northern Illinois 1,340,436        1,033,352                77.1% 1,653,199      682,030            41.3% 351,322         51.5% 35.8%

Horizon Texas 4,035,350        3,129,715                77.6% -                 -                    #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

South Carolina 2,892,739        2,298,678                79.5% 4,106,815      3,128,414         76.2% (829,736)        -26.5% 3.3%

Michigan 2,334,260        1,878,898                80.5% 3,403,350      1,847,667         54.3% 31,231           1.7% 26.2%

Rio Texas 1,619,817        1,310,533                80.9% 2,661,778      1,596,725         60.0% (286,192)        -17.9% 20.9%

Kentucky 1,149,000        932,740                   81.2% 2,199,274      996,628            45.3% (63,888)          -6.4% 35.9%

Iowa 1,433,048        1,173,504                81.9% 2,179,984      1,859,342         85.3% (685,838)        -36.9% -3.4%

Greater New Jersey 1,529,117        1,280,917                83.8% 2,189,885      1,613,180         73.7% (332,263)        -17.9% 10.1%

Missouri 2,273,408        1,940,179                85.3% 3,783,555      2,054,989         54.3% (114,810)        -5.6% 31.0%

Minnesota 1,170,093        999,666                   85.4% 1,486,203      857,815            57.7% 141,850         16.5% 27.7%

Western North Carolina 3,440,884        2,951,922                85.8% 5,394,434      4,134,206         76.6% (1,182,284)     -28.6% 9.2%

Eastern Pennsylvania 1,524,096        1,344,236                88.2% 1,946,492      1,411,246         72.5% (67,010)          -4.7% 15.7%

North Georgia 3,563,416        3,191,378                89.6% 6,124,098      4,604,623         75.2% (1,413,245)     -30.7% 14.4%

Indiana 2,760,884        2,484,796                90.0% 3,920,786      3,339,754         85.2% (854,958)        -25.6% 4.8%

Florida 3,152,830        2,877,480                91.3% 6,251,506      4,188,801         67.0% (1,311,322)     -31.3% 24.3%

Dakotas 514,991           476,310                   92.5% 977,320         544,953            55.8% (68,644)          -12.6% 36.7%

Arkansas 1,789,875        1,698,285                94.9% 2,404,895      1,731,227         72.0% (32,942)          -1.9% 22.9%

Alaska Missionary 103,491           98,316                     95.0% 105,309         89,300              84.8% 9,016             10.1% 10.2%

Susquehanna 1,954,754        1,951,312                99.8% 2,862,521      2,417,312         84.4% (466,000)        -19.3% 15.4%

Peninsula Delaware 780,493           780,474                   100.0% 1,290,363      1,135,411         88.0% (354,937)        -31.3% 12.0%

Louisiana 1,078,719        1,078,719                100.0% 1,622,264      1,023,598         63.1% 55,121           5.4% 36.9%

Tennessee-Western Kentucky 2,381,464        2,381,464                100.0% 3,358,781      2,561,406         76.3% (179,943)        -7.0% 23.7%

California-Nevada 1,514,185        1,514,185                100.0% 1,884,491      1,884,491         100.0% (370,306)        -19.7% 0.0%

Central Appalachian 9,808               9,808                       100.0% 16,238           16,238              100.0% (6,430)            -39.6% 0.0%

East Ohio 1,417,818        1,417,818                100.0% 2,277,664      2,075,680         91.1% (657,862)        -31.7% 8.9%

Illinois Great Rivers 1,728,215        1,728,215                100.0% 2,545,934      2,290,019         89.9% (561,804)        -24.5% 10.1%

Mountain Sky 1,494,188        1,494,188                100.0% 1,811,888      1,408,173         77.7% 86,015           6.1% 22.3%

North Carolina 2,241,472        2,241,472                100.0% 2,817,744      2,283,920         81.1% (42,448)          -1.9% 18.9%

Oklahoma Indian Missionary 35,954             35,954                     100.0% 50,801           50,801              100.0% (14,847)          -29.2% 0.0%

Oregon-Idaho 538,116           538,116                   100.0% 673,816         605,738            89.9% (67,622)          -11.2% 10.1%

Pacific Northwest 920,263           920,263                   100.0% 1,067,346      914,202            85.7% 6,061             0.7% 14.3%

Upper New York 1,579,951        1,579,951                100.0% 2,009,762      1,676,784         83.4% (96,833)          -5.8% 16.6%

West Virginia 1,098,527        1,098,527                100.0% 1,367,750      1,233,364         90.2% (134,837)        -10.9% 9.8%

Western Pennsylvania 1,087,542        1,087,542                100.0% 2,234,459      1,765,223         79.0% (677,681)        -38.4% 21.0%

Baltimore-Washington 2,341,602        2,341,627                100.0% 3,115,775      2,823,433         90.6% (481,806)        -17.1% 9.4%

Wisconsin 1,161,982        1,162,307                100.0% 1,550,749      1,551,088         100.0% (388,781)        -25.1% 0.0%

New York 1,626,952        1,636,310                100.6% 1,730,025      1,736,823         100.4% (100,513)        -5.8% 0.2%

West Ohio 2,372,743        2,411,361                101.6% 3,764,066      3,311,330         88.0% (899,969)        -27.2% 13.7%

Central Texas -                   #DIV/0! 2,090,499      978,777            46.8% (978,777)        -100.0% #DIV/0!

North Texas -                   -                          #DIV/0! 3,772,336      2,563,898         68.0% (2,563,898)     -100.0% #DIV/0!

Northwest Texas -                   -                          #DIV/0! 341,483         341,483            100.0% (341,483)        -100.0% #DIV/0!

Total Jurisdictional 86,889,363      73,419,808              84.5% 128,478,167  91,271,779       71.0% (17,851,971)   -19.6% 13.5%
Central Conference Episcopal Areas:

Central Congo 83,254             -                          0.0% 66,730           17,844              26.7% (17,844)          -100.0% -26.7%

Eastern Angola 4,543               -                          0.0% 10,586           -                    0.0% -                 0.0% 0.0%

Tanganyika 26,288             -                          0.0% -                 -                    0.0% -                 0.0% 0.0%

Western Angola 208,361           -                          0.0% 180,961         18,000              9.9% (18,000)          -100.0% -9.9%

South Congo 275,862           21,260                     7.7% 227,163         4,000                1.8% 17,260           431.5% 5.9%

Nigeria 225,104           28,000                     12.4% 103,844         28,327              27.3% (327)               -1.2% -14.8%

North Katanga  137,193           29,920                     21.8% 103,352         35,300              34.2% (5,380)            -15.2% -12.3%

Eurasia 3,911               978                          25.0% 3,240             2,666                82.3% (1,689)            -63.3% -57.3%

Manila 70,627             24,000                     34.0% 64,836           24,000              37.0% -                 0.0% -3.0%

Sierra Leone  42,944             21,480                     50.0% 44,513           10,000              22.5% 11,480           114.8% 27.6%

East Africa 12,374             8,844                       71.5% 26,220           12,373              47.2% (3,529)            178.8% 24.3%

Zimbabwe 38,648             37,180                     96.2% 15,055            15,055              100.0% 22,125           147.0% -3.8%

Germany 97,796             97,788                     100.0% 117,623         173,383            147.4% (75,595)          -43.6% -47.4%

Mozambique 19,133             19,133                     100.0% 17,894           20,607              115.2% (1,474)            -7.2% -15.2%

Burundi-Rwanda 13,356             13,356                     100.0% -                 -                    #DIV/0! 13,356           0.0% 0.0%

Davao 10,043             10,043                     100.0% 9,475             7,605                80.3% 2,438             32.1% 19.7%

East Congo 59,652             59,652                     100.0% 47,811           41,052              85.9% 18,600           45.3% 14.1%

Liberia 28,451             28,451                     100.0% 4,735             19,926              420.8% 8,525             42.8% -320.8%

Baguio 60,596             62,475                     103.1% 93,482           12,100              12.9% 50,375           416.3% 90.2%

Nordic-Baltic 52,606             74,894                     142.4% 55,884           84,223              150.7% (9,329)            -11.1% -8.3%

Central and Southern Europe 62,631             211,936                   338.4% 62,686           201,679            321.7% 10,257           5.1% 16.7%

Cote D'Ivoire -                   -                          #DIV/0! 628,542         35,100              5.6% (35,100)          -100.0% 0.0%

Total Central Conferences 1,533,373        749,389                   48.9% 1,884,632      763,240            40.5% (13,851)          -1.8% 8.4%

Total from all Annual Conferences 88,422,736      74,169,198              83.9% 130,362,799  92,035,019       70.6% (17,865,822)   -19.4% 13.3%

In 2025, 19 Annual Conferences paid 100%  vs. 7 Annual Conferences in 2024.  
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